2-164045-4
48P.IEC-F.MALE CONN
01/07/2025 06:08AM | Page 1 For support call+1 800 522 6752
    Connectors >  PCB Connectors >  Backplane Connectors >  Eurocard Connectors
 Centerline (Pitch): 2.54 mm [ .1 in ]
 Number of Positions: 48
 Termination Post & Tail Length: 2.9 mm [ .114 in ]
 Connector System: Board-to-Board

Panel Mount Feature Without
Mating Retention With
Mating Alignment Type Keyed
Mating Alignment With
PCB Mount Alignment Without
Packaging Features
Packaging Method Tray
Contact Features
Contact Underplating Material Nickel
Contact Mating Area Plating Material Gold
Contact Base Material Brass
 2-164045-4  PENDING OBSOLESCENCE
EUROCARD
 TE Internal #: 2-164045-4
 TE Internal Description: 48P.IEC-F.MALE CONN
View on TE.com >
2-164045-4
48P.IEC-F.MALE CONN
01/07/2025 06:08AM | Page 2 For support call+1 800 522 6752
Contact Mating Area Plating Material Gold
Contact Base Material Brass
PCB Contact Termination Area Plating Material Tin
Contact Type Pin
Contact Current Rating (Max) 5.5 A
Dimensions
Connector Height 21.8 mm
Row-to-Row Spacing 3.81 mm[.15 in]
Housing Features
Housing Material Thermoplastic Polyester - Glass-Filled
Centerline (Pitch) 2.54 mm[.1 in]
Termination Features
Termination Method to PCB Through Hole - Solder
Termination Post & Tail Length 2.9 mm[.114 in]
Product Type Features
Eurocard Connector Configuration Type Type F
Connector & Housing Type Plug
Connector System Board-to-Board
Connector & Contact Terminates To Printed Circuit Board
DIN Size Standard
DIN Level II
Configuration Features
Number of Positions 48
Number of Rows 3
PCB Mount Orientation Right Angle
Number of Columns 16
Rows Loaded Z, B, D
Number of Signal Positions 48
Operation/Application
Circuit Application Signal
Other
EU RoHS Compliance Compliant
EU ELV Compliance Compliant
2-164045-4
48P.IEC-F.MALE CONN
01/07/2025 06:08AM | Page 3 For support call+1 800 522 6752
EU ELV Compliance Compliant
Product Compliance
For compliance documentation, visit the product page on TE.com>
EU RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU Compliant
EU ELV Directive 2000/53/EC Compliant
China RoHS 2 Directive MIIT Order No 32, 2016 No Restricted Materials Above Threshold
EU REACH Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 Current ECHA Candidate List: JUNE 2024
(241)
Candidate List Declared Against: JUNE
2024 (241)
Does not contain REACH SVHC
Halogen Content Not Low Halogen - contains Br or Cl > 900